SPECIAL LAWS

SEC. 2. The said Annetta Louella Dawson is hereby constituted the heir at law of Robert C. Dawson and Ma-Declared lawful heir of Robert O. ry C. Dawson his wife, of Dakota county, and she shall enjoy all the rights and privileges, and be subject to the same care, custody and control as if she was the child of the said Robert C. Dawson and Mary C. Dawson.

SEC. 3. This act shall take effect and be in force from and after its passage.

Approved March 6th, 1862.

CHAPTER LXXV.

An Act to Change the Name of Frances Harriet Hawes, to Frances Harriet King.

BECTION 1.

Change of name. Declared the lawful heir of Dana E. King. Declared all laws and a set of the effect.
Act, when to take effect.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

SECTION 1. That the name of Frances Harriet Hawes Obange of name be and the same is hereby changed to that of Frances Harriet King.

Said Fances Harriet King is hereby declared Sec. 2. to be the daughter of Dana E. King, of the county of Meeker, and State of Minnesota, and shall enjoy all the rights and privileges, and be subject to the same care and guardianship as if she had been the daughter of the said Dana E. King.

This act shall take effect and be in force from Sec. 3. and after its passage.

Approved January 31st, 1862.

Declared lawful heir of Dans E. King

346

Dawton